

TENDER INVITING AUTHORITY: JOINT MANAGER (ELECTRICAL DIVISION),THE ODISHA STATE POLICE HOUSING & WELFARE CORPORATION LTD, BHUBANESWAR					
NAME OF THE WORK :-EXECUTION OF INTERNAL ELECTRIFICATION WORK OF BOYANIKA SHOWROOM AT CUTTACK.					
BID REF NO.- 21/JM/ELECT/OPHWC/2020-21					
Bidder Name					
<u>SCHEDULE OF WORKS</u>					
Sl. No.	Description of work	Unit	Qty.	Estimated Cost in Rs.	
				RATE IN RS.	AMOUNT IN RS.
A	INTERNAL WIRING & FIXTURE I				
1	Recessed wiring to Different Points with 1.5 sq.mm FR PVC insulated single core multistrand copper conductor of ISI marked with 20 mm dia non metallic PVC flexible conduit with 5 Amp, 250 V one way modular switch ISI marked and ceiling rose ISI marked mounted on MS Box having front bakelight cover of suitable size, MS Box with 1.0 sq. FR PVC insulated single core multistrand copper conductor as earth wire including all accessories and connection as per direction of Engineer in charge . (Make of wire Finolex / L &T / Anchor / Havels/ V guard/HPL)				
(a)	Television Point	Nos	1.00	₹ 1,573.42	₹ 1,573.42
(b)	Replacement Batten Holder including all accessories.	Nos	20.00	₹ 54.33	₹ 1,086.60
2	Point wiring for 5/ 6 amp socket outlet with 1.5 sq.mm FR PVC insulated single core multistrand copper conductor ISI marked in recess 20 mm dia non metallic PVC flexible conduit with 5 Amp, 250 V modular type switch & socket , phenolic laminated sheet suitable size ISI marked MS Box & earthing Point with 1 x 1.5 sq.mm FR PVC insulated single core multistrand copper conductor for loop earthing etc as required as per direction of Engineer in charge . (Make of wire Finolex / L &T / Anchor / Havels/ V guard/HPL)	Nos	6	₹ 713.09	₹ 4,278.54
3	Recessed wiring to submain in 2 x 2.5 sqmm FR PVC insulated single core multistarnd copper conductor of ISI marked confirming to IS-694/1990 in 20 mm dia non metallic heavy duty flexible conduit 1.6 mm thick along with 1 x 1.5 sqmm FR PVC insulated single core multistrand copper conductor as earth wire as required from BDB to Swich board & BDB to Switch board(Make of wire Finolex / L &T / Anchor / Havels/ V guard/HPL)	Mtr	25	₹ 137.57	₹ 3,439.25
4	Recessed wiring to submain in 2 x 10 sqmm FR PVC insulated single core multistarnd copper conductor of ISI marked confirming to IS-694/1990 in 20 mm dia non metallic heavy duty flexible conduit 1.6 mm thick along with 1 x 4 sqmm FR PVC insulated single core multistrand copper conductor as earth wire as required fromBDB to Power point & BDB to Computer DB(Make of wire Finolex / L &T / Anchor / Havels/ V guard) (CSR SL .No-1.8.4)	Mtr	15	₹ 254.52	₹ 3,817.80

5	Supply and fixing of 63 Amp 2P Change Over Switch including all accessories and connections As per instruction of electrical engineer -in-charge [Make-(a)MCB /MCCB - Legrand/ Schneider/L<(>&<)>T/ ABB, (b)Volt meter, Ammeter-AE/CAPPA, (d) all other accessories ISI mark]	Set	1	₹ 4,427.50	₹ 4,427.50
6	Repairing of switch board, Glow sign Board, Ceiling Light	Job	1	₹ 10,000.00	₹ 10,000.00
7	Supply and installation of 2.0 Tr. Split type Air Conditioner (3 Star rated) of reputed brand with supply and fixing of 6 KVA ,130-280 Volt voltage range wall/floor mounted stabiliser including all accessories ,fastner angle copper piping up to 15ft <(>&<)> connections as per instruction of Electrical Engineer-in-charge MAKE of A.C. – CARRIER/BLUE STAR /MITSUBISHI , MAKE OF STABILIZER-SHAKTI/ AUTOTEK/V-GUARD/MICROTEK	Nos	3	56,115.77	₹ 168,347.31
8	Supply and fixing of 400 MM.(16") WALL MOUNTED FAN WITH COMPLETE ACCESSORIES [BROWN / WHITE]. including hanging and connections as per instruction of Electrical Engineer-in-charge. [MAKE-KHAITAN/USHA/ CROMPTON GREAVES)	Nos	6	2,127.50	₹ 12,765.00
3	Total Estimated Cost				209735.42
4	Total Estimated Cost in Figures				209735.00
EXCESS <input type="checkbox"/> LESS <input type="checkbox"/> (Please Tick)		_____ %			
Quoted Amount in Figure					
Quoted Amount in words					

N:B- The Estimated cost is exclusive of GST @12%.

Signature of Tenderer with seal

**Sd/-
Asst. Project Manager (Elect.)**

**Sd/-
Asst. Project Manager Elect. (Hqr.)**

**Sd/-
Joint Manager (Elect.)**